
Parsons Program Management 
Services
Amendatory
(CE 95003)

Stuart Williams, HTC Program Manager
DENVER INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
December  2015



• 4th amendment to Parsons PM contract for the Hotel and Transit Center

• Contract was designed to be amended annually to control costs

• Amendment adds $1.5 million to the $115.1 million contract for program 

closeout.

• The total contract amount of $116.6 is within the stated program budget.

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION

2

• The total contract amount of $116.6 is within the stated program budget.



Before Submitting to PowerPoint Review

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION
• Parsons Transportation Group, Inc. Contract CE 95003 provides program 

management support including:

• Scheduling

• Budget/Cost Estimates/Cost Control

• Design Coordination

3

• Design Coordination

• Communications Support

• M/WBE Coordination 

• Construction Management & Inspection 

• Survey and Testing Support

• Administrative Support



Before Submitting to PowerPoint Review

SELECTION PROCESS
• CE 95003 was obtained via RFP Selection process with 7 proposals

• Parsons Transportation Group has 58 Sub-consultants under contract

• Parsons employs 39 local firms on this contract

4



Before Submitting to PowerPoint Review

GOALS
• M/WBE Participation Goal is 15%

• Parsons has achieved 19.325% through 10/31/15

• 30 M/WBE firms employed (including lower tier contractors)

5



Before Submitting to PowerPoint Review

CONTRACT TERMS AND AMOUNT
• Term of September 21, 2009 to  September 21, 2016 remains unchanged

• Contract Amount is currently $115.1 million

• CE 95003 Amendment History:

• Original contract amount was $160 million

• Amendment 1 (2012) reduced contract to $100 million

6

• Amendment 1 (2012) reduced contract to $100 million

• Amendment 2 (2013) increased contract to $110 million

• Amendment 3 (2015) increased contract to $115.1 million

• This proposed Amendment 4 will increase contract to $116.6

• Additional funding is to ensure Parsons’ continued support through the close out 

of the Hotel and Transit Center program.




